public places in the Village including the cost of necessary equipment to perform said work 

shall be paid by special assessments levied upon the lots and lands within the Village, 

excluding tax exempt property. 

SECTION II.  Said special assessment shall be Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars 

($86,000.00), and shall be payable annually in two equal installments during the period of 

the assessment; that said assessments are hereby levied on all the lots and lands in the 

Village of North Baltimore, excluding tax exempt property, for the year 2025.